

27th April, 2023

To Department of Corporate Affairs, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

BSE Scrip Code: 520155

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

We, being the Company Secretary of the Company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s Starlog Enterprises Limited having its Registered Office at 501, Sukh Sagar, N. S. Patkar Marg, Mumbai — 400007 _ has appointed M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Work Bldg, Opp Vasant Owasis, Marol, Makhawana Road, Andheri — East, Mumbai- 400059 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. - INR000001385.

Further, M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited as a RTA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s Starlog Enterprises Limited during the period from April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s Starlog Enterprises Limited.

For Starlog Enterprises Limited

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Sarita Khamwani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.No. A26838 Place: Mumbai Date: 27th April, 2023

Authorized Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 27th April, 2023



STARLOG ENTERPRISES LIMITED Registered Office: 501, Sukh Sagar, N. S. Patkar Marg, Mumbai – 400007, Maharashtra, India Email: hq@starlog.in | Tel +91 22 69071234 | Fax +91 22 23687015 CIN: L63010MH1983PLC031578